

## South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp

## **PARTICIPANT/PARENT CONTRACT**

**Participant:** I have received a copy of the South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp Participant Handbook and I have read the rules and guidelines of South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp and understand them. I will honor these rules and guidelines while I participate in the camp.

Print Name

Signature\_\_\_\_\_


**PARENTS:** I have received a copy of the South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp Participant Handbook and I have read the rules and guidelines of South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp and understand them. I understand them and will support them.

I understand that my child will be using power tools and machines. I understand that my child will be given instruction for use of power tools and machines and I give him/her permission to use them as long as she/he uses the tool and machines safely and responsibly. If for any reason he/she chooses not to use them safely and responsibly, I understand that she/he may be restricted from the use of the tools and machines and could ultimately be removed from the South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp.

Print Name\_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

**South Central Construction Trades Boot Camp Instructor:** I will notify the parent/guardian of any rule infraction or emergency.

Print Name\_\_\_\_\_

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date

Retain one copy for the participant's file and give one copy to the participants for their records.



This program is 100% funded for \$1,356276.90 through the Minnesota Department of Labor by a grant from the U.S. Department of Labor. This form has been updated and modified from the Construction Career Pathways.